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Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI 13 October 2020

To:

Ms. Neha Samji
10-2-318/1/A/C, F-6
Vijaya Vittala Sadan, Indira Nagar
Vijay Nagar Colony, Hyderabad
Telangana - 500057

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Madam,

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No. MOEAF/R/E/20/01037 dated 3 October 2020 addressed to Ministry to RTIcell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi.

2. This Ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on China's territorial claims in the union territories of Ladakh and Jammu & Kashmir, which is available in public domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your information.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Satish K. Sivan, Director (East Asia) &
Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

~
(Karthik G. Iyer)

DS(China) & CPIO
Room no. 270 A, South Block,

New Delhi - 110001
Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto:
1. Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
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QUESTION No. 2923 BORDER DISPUTE WITH CHINA

March 11,2020

LOKSABHA
UNSTARREDQUESTION No. 2923
TO BEANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

BORDER DISPUTEWITH CHINA

2923.DR. AMARSINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNALAFFAIRSbe pleased to state:

(a)the details of border dispute with China including the present status of the areasunder question;

(b)whether we are holding them as per our claim or not; and

(c)if so, the details thereof and the list of areaswe are not holding as per our claims?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATEIN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNALAFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) to (c) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. In the Eastern sector, China claims approximately 90,000 square kilometers of Indian Territory in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. Indian Territory under the occupation of China in the Union Territory of Ladakh is approximately 38,000 square kilometers. In addition, under the so-called China-Pakistan'Boundary Agreement' signed between China and Pakistan on 2 March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded5,180square kilometers of Indian territory in PakistanOccupiedKashmir to China.

India's consistent and principled position is that Arunachal Pradeshand the entire Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakhhavebeen, are and shall be an integral part of India. This fact has been clearly conveyedto the Chineseside on severaloccasions.
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10/7/2020
RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (arRtl'ant ~ (Clqi(UI)

. ft ~ MOEAF/R/E/20/01037 Date of Receipt (~cit 03/10/2020
Registration Number (q", c&(ul ~'_"I} : ~ :

Name ('W1l1f): NEI-IA SAMJI

Language of Request English
(~cit '111U) :

Gender (fiPr): Female

Type of Receipt ~ ifii'RZIiR): Online Receipt

Address (QCI1): 10-2-318/11A/C, F-6, Vijaya Vittala Sadan., Indira Nagar, Vijay
Nagar Colony" Hyderabad - 57, Pin:500057

State (~: Telangana Country ~: India

Phone Number ('tIit-f;fiR): Details not provided Mobile Number (1i11(1{(It +91-
~: 8008505454

Email-ID~-~:nehasamji05@gmail.com

Status ~(Rural!Urban): Urban Education Status:

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? ~ No
\JUic;Cfi ~ mi ;Nifii' t?) :

Citizenship Status Indian
(wt.4.ftCfidl)

Amount Paid (~ifii' ~.ldIWOf): 10) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (wrcnwt' Payment ifii'Ri6R) Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal)
Person?

~ tfO fWt cqft5i; ~ \JItm ~d"dl
i~ti~d t?):

US (China)
Re~uest Pertains to

(~ ....~Rad~iii~d
'8):

Kindly provide the information for the following:

Does China have protruding territorial claims in the union Information Sought (\ilIWOfCfiltllfiJft): territories of Ladakh and Jammu & Kashmir'?

If yes, 1.What are the areas concerned? 2. What is the measure of such areas? (as of today)

[~ri~ [savel LClos~
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